Contents
Chapter I: Product Introduction
1. Product Characteristics ...............................................................................................01
2. Main Applications ........................................................................................................02
3. Battery Construction ....................................................................................................02
4. General Specification ..................................................................................................03
5. VRLA Technology ........................................................................................................04
Chapter II: Electrical Characteristics

Terminal
Type
Terminal
Layout
C10
1.80V/cell
C20
1.75V/cell
L W H TH
SSP12-6.5 12 5.95 6.5 151 65.5 94 99 2.05 170 27 SP-03 D
SSP12-7 12 6.44 7 151 65.5 94 99 2.15 190 23 SP-03 D
SSP12-8 12 7.43 8 151 65.5 94 99 2.35 210 19 SP-03 D
SSP12-9HR 12 8.10 9 151 65.5 94 99 2.62 230 14 SP-03 D
SSP12-12 12 10.90 12 151 98.5 95.5 101.5 3.6 310 14 SP-03 D
SSP12-18 12 16.55 18 181 76.5 167 167 5.30 460 15 SP-11 B
SP12-26(R) 12 24.05 26 164.5 175 127 127 8.0 670 8.5 M6×Φ14 B
SP12-26(F) 12 24.05 26 164.5 175 127 127 8.0 670 8.5 SP-11 B
SP12-33 12 30.29 33 195 130 158 163 10.5 850 10.2 M6×Φ12 A
SP12-38 12 38 39.5 196 165 165 170 12.2 1300 9.0 M6×Φ16 B
SP12-42 12 42 43.6 196 165 165 170 12.8 1400 8.5 M6×Φ16 B
SP12-50 12 50 52 257 132 193 198 16.0 1600 7.2 M6×Φ16 A
SP12-65 12 65 67.6 314 166 169 174 20.0 1900 6.3 M6×Φ16 B
SP12-80 12 80 83.2 350 167 179.5 179.5 23.2 2400 5.0 M6×Φ16 A
SP12-100 12 100 106 330 174 217 226 29.0 2500 4.9 M8×Φ18 A
SP12-120 12 120 126 375 174 219 227 33.8 2900 4.1 M8×Φ18 A
SP12-150 12 150 156 483 171 219 227 41.5 3400 3.5 M8×Φ18 A
SP12-200 12 200 212 522 234 218 223 57.8 4000 3.0 M8×Φ18 C
SP12-250 12 250 260 534 271 225 233 71.0 4800 2.5 M8×Φ18 C
Terminal Layout
P
ro
du